

La Fragua Puertecito y Saiz Community Ditch  
Acequia Improvement Project - Phase II

Bid Tabulation  
Bld Opening December 28,2022  
William J Miller Engineers, Inc.

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sanchez Demolition, Inc.		New Image Construction Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Pollution control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	Furnish and install reinforced concrete structure modifications	CY	3	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE pipe	LF	245	\$150.00	\$36,750.00	\$210.00	\$51,450.00	\$185.00	\$45,325.00
7	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE 11.25 degree elbow	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,112.67	\$6,225.34
8	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE 22.5 degree elbow	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,256.24	\$3,256.24
9	Furnish and install 36" diameter HDPE end section	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,986.25	\$1,986.25
10	Furnish and install 36" diameter Marmac dissimilar pipe couplar	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	Furnish and install bedding	CY	24	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
12	Earthwork (excavation and compacted backfill balanced onsite)	CY	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.50	\$7,950.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
				<b>SUBTOTALS:</b>	\$93,850.00		\$88,000.00		\$92,892.83
				<b>NMGRT (6.7083%):</b>	\$6,295.74		\$5,903.30		\$6,231.53
				<b>GRAND TOTALS:</b>	\$100,145.74		\$93,903.30		\$99,124.36